

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7290/2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARMADA ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa , Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Anshul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have not taken steps so far to complete the service of

notice on unserved respondent No.7.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has vehemently argued that

the petitioners have been procrastinating the case under one pretext or the

other in collusion with others, and in the said circumstances, the learned

counsel has prayed for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an Office Report for

default on the petitioners.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd