

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7290/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2005 in WP No. 2206/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARMADA ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Ms. Seema Bengani,Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumud Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have to serve respondent No. 7 without fail.

List the matter on 30.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar